
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 10/16/23 06:25AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE234469410/16/23  06:08AM ROHRER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: COLEMAN, MICHAEL DERRICK  M/B  Age: 36.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE234468210/16/23  01:09AM ROHRER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: LEAVY CARTER, OTILYA GRACE  F/B  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Sudden Death

BE234464610/15/23  05:44PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE234464410/15/23  05:36PM LINDER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: OSBURNE, STACIE LYNN  F/W  Age: 46.00  City: BELOIT WI

Animal Problem

BE234463010/15/23  02:01PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Animal Problem

BE234461710/15/23  11:51AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

Disorderly Conduct

BE234461510/15/23  11:39AM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLONY CT; APT: B

STOLEN:  Firearm

STOLEN:  Firearm

Found Property

BE234460910/15/23  10:47AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

FOUND PROPERTY: Green  Mayo Employees Federal Credit Credit Card



Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE234460210/15/23  08:35AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FIFTH ST

Traffic Accident, Hit and Run

BE234459810/15/23  07:24AM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

BE234458310/15/23  02:47AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV & WHITE AV

ARRESTED: CASTRO ROJO, YESENIA   F/L  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

BE234458110/15/23  02:32AM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DEWEY AV

ARRESTED: RICHIE, JAVIER DAVON  M/B  Age: 28.00  City: OSHKOSH WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE234457610/15/23  01:42AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EUCLID AV

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 22.00  Height: 5'08"  Weight: 180.00lbs.

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE234457510/15/23  01:20AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EATON AV

Fire Assist

BE234457410/15/23  01:02AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Disorderly Conduct

Warrant - Bench,AWC

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE234455610/14/23  11:18PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLARY ST

ARRESTED: WHITE, MONTAE T  M/B  Age: 20.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE234454910/14/23  10:17PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VERNON AV



Probation or Parole Violation

BE234452610/14/23  06:20PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST

ARRESTED: BENCO, ADAM GREGORY  M/W  Age: 41.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE234451410/14/23  04:33PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BOOTMAKER DR

Custodial Interference

BE234450410/14/23  03:05PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E RIDGE RD

Animal Bite

BE234447310/14/23  10:34AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHOPIERE RD; APT: 11N

Animal Problem

BE234447210/14/23  10:32AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE234446710/14/23  10:01AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BOOTMAKER DR

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE234446110/14/23  08:53AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLONY CT APT: 5

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE234446010/14/23  08:51AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KADLEC DR; APT: 12

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE234445910/14/23  08:49AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BOOTMAKER DR

STOLEN:  Generator

Misc Ordinance Violation

BE234445710/14/23  08:28AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE234444710/14/23  05:50AM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUNSHINE LA



Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE234444510/14/23  03:54AM WHITHAMC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE234444410/14/23  03:54AM WHITHAMC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

WALGREENS, 1901 PRAIRIE AV, BELOIT WI

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE234444310/14/23  03:30AM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELM ST

Juvenile Runaway

BE234442410/13/23  11:32PM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE234441810/13/23  10:18PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

ARRESTED: GUPTON, TODD LAMONTE  M/B  Age: 60.00  City: BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE234441710/13/23  09:52PM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 POOLE CT E

Probation or Parole Violation

BE234441010/13/23  08:07PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHURCH ST

ARRESTED: METOXEN, DANIEL GRANT  M/W  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

BE234440510/13/23  07:22PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 56.00  Height: 5'09"  Weight: 210.00lbs.

Fleeing an Officer

BE234439910/13/23  07:13PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PARK AV & HARVEY ST

Check Welfare

BE234437010/13/23  03:45PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KENWOOD AV; 1/2



Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE234435810/13/23  12:54PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANT ST

ROCK COUNTY CRISIS, 1717 CENTER AV, JANESVILLE WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE234434410/13/23  10:22AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

ARRESTED: HILL, RALPH LESTER  M/W  Age: 69.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE234433710/13/23  09:37AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: GACHES, KAYLA CHARLENE  F/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE234432010/13/23  07:31AM GIGSTEADK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BUSHNELL ST

STOLEN:  Sunglasses

STOLEN:  Charger




	Media Report
	BE2344694
	

	BE2344682
	

	BE2344646
	BE2344644
	BE2344644

	BE2344630
	BE2344617
	BE2344615
	BE2344615
	BE2344615
	BE2344615



	BE2344609
	BE2344609
	BE2344609
	BE2344609



	BE2344602
	BE2344598
	BE2344583
	BE2344583

	BE2344581
	BE2344581

	BE2344576
	BE2344576

	BE2344575
	BE2344574
	BE2344556
	BE2344556

	BE2344549
	BE2344526
	BE2344526

	BE2344514
	BE2344504
	BE2344473
	BE2344472
	BE2344467
	BE2344461
	BE2344460
	BE2344459
	BE2344459
	BE2344459
	BE2344459



	BE2344457
	BE2344447
	BE2344445
	BE2344445

	BE2344444
	BE2344444

	BE2344443
	BE2344424
	BE2344418
	BE2344418

	BE2344417
	BE2344410
	BE2344410

	BE2344405
	BE2344405

	BE2344399
	BE2344370
	BE2344358
	BE2344358

	BE2344344
	BE2344344

	BE2344337
	BE2344337

	BE2344320
	BE2344320
	BE2344320
	BE2344320





