



Media Report

10/16/23 06:25AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/16/23 06:08AM	STATE ST	BE2344694	ROHRER E
ARRESTED: COLEMA	N, MICHAEL DERRICK M/B Age: 36.00	City: JANESVILLE WI	
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
			D: 07
Date/time of report 10/16/23 01:09AM	Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number BE2344682	Primary Officer ROHRER E
	ARTER, OTILYA GRACE F/B Age: 33.00		
ARRESTED. LEAVE O	ARTER, OTIETA ORACE T/D Age. 33.00		
Sudden Death			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/15/23 05:44PM	BLUFF ST	BE2344646	BAILEYT
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/15/23 05:36PM	STATE ST	BE2344644	LINDER J
ARRESTED: USBURN	IE, STACIE LYNN F/W Age: 46.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/15/23 02:01PM	W GRAND AV	BE2344630	NOLAN C
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report 10/15/23 11:51AM	Street of Occurrence PORTLAND AV	CAD Number BE2344617	Primary Officer ROSENBAUM A
10/13/23 11.31AW		DC2344017	RUJENDAUWA
Theft, Prop, From Moto	or Veh		
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/15/23 11:39AM	COLONY CT; APT: B	BE2344615	BOULTON T
STOLEN: Firearm			
STOLEN: Firearm			
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/15/23 10:47AM	MILW RD	BE2344609	NOLAN C
FOUND PROPERTY: Green Mayo Employees Federal Credit Credit Card			

Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/15/23 08:35AM	FIFTH ST	BE2344602	NOLAN C
Traffic Accident, Hit an	d Run		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/15/23 07:24AM	FOURTH ST	BE2344598	HARTER A
Traffic Offense			
Traffic Offense			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/15/23 02:47AM	WIS AV & WHITE AV	BE2344583	ROSENBAUM A
ARRESTED: CASTRO	ROJO, YESENIA F/L Age: 32.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/15/23 02:32AM	DEWEY AV	BE2344581	MARRO R
ARRESTED: RICHIE,	JAVIER DAVON M/B Age: 28.00 City: C	OSHKOSH WI	
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop		Domestic Violence No Weapon
Disordarly Conduct			
Disorderly Conduct			
Disordeny Conduct	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:42AM	EUCLID AV	CAD Number BE2344576	Primary Officer ROSENBAUM A
Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:42AM			
Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:42AM	EUCLID AV 22.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 180.00lbs.		
Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:42AM SUSPECT: M/W Age:	EUCLID AV 22.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 180.00lbs.		
Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:42AM SUSPECT: M/W Age: Theft, Veh, Automobile	EUCLID AV 22.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 180.00lbs.	BE2344576	ROSENBAUM A
Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:42AM SUSPECT: M/W Age: Theft, Veh, Automobile Date/time of report	EUCLID AV 22.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 180.00lbs.	BE2344576 CAD Number	ROSENBAUM A Primary Officer
Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:42AM SUSPECT: M/W Age: Theft, Veh, Automobile Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:20AM Fire Assist	EUCLID AV 22.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 180.00lbs.	BE2344576 CAD Number	ROSENBAUM A Primary Officer DELGADO M
Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:42AM SUSPECT: M/W Age: Theft, Veh, Automobile Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:20AM	EUCLID AV 22.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 180.00lbs. Street of Occurrence EATON AV	BE2344576 CAD Number BE2344575	ROSENBAUM A Primary Officer
Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:42AM SUSPECT: M/W Age: Theft, Veh, Automobile Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:20AM Fire Assist Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:02AM	EUCLID AV 22.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 180.00lbs. Street of Occurrence EATON AV Street of Occurrence	BE2344576 CAD Number BE2344575 CAD Number	ROSENBAUM A Primary Officer DELGADO M Primary Officer HIRSCH C
Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:42AM SUSPECT: M/W Age: Theft, Veh, Automobile Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:20AM Fire Assist Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:02AM Disorderly Conduct	EUCLID AV 22.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 180.00lbs. Street of Occurrence EATON AV Street of Occurrence	BE2344576 CAD Number BE2344575 CAD Number	ROSENBAUM A Primary Officer DELGADO M Primary Officer
Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:42AM SUSPECT: M/W Age: Theft, Veh, Automobile Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:20AM Fire Assist Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:02AM Disorderly Conduct Warrant - Bench,AWC	EUCLID AV 22.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 180.00lbs. Street of Occurrence EATON AV Street of Occurrence W GRAND AV	BE2344576 CAD Number BE2344575 CAD Number BE2344574	ROSENBAUM A Primary Officer DELGADO M Primary Officer HIRSCH C Domestic Violence No Weapon
Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:42AM SUSPECT: M/W Age: Theft, Veh, Automobile Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:20AM Fire Assist Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:02AM Disorderly Conduct Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report	EUCLID AV 22.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 180.00lbs. Street of Occurrence EATON AV Street of Occurrence W GRAND AV Street of Occurrence	BE2344576 CAD Number BE2344575 CAD Number BE2344574 CAD Number	ROSENBAUM A Primary Officer DELGADO M Primary Officer HIRSCH C Domestic Violence No Weapon Primary Officer Primary Officer
Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:42AM SUSPECT: M/W Age: Theft, Veh, Automobile Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:20AM Fire Assist Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:02AM Disorderly Conduct Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 10/14/23 11:18PM	EUCLID AV 22.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 180.00lbs. Street of Occurrence EATON AV Street of Occurrence W GRAND AV Street of Occurrence CLARY ST	BE2344576 CAD Number BE2344575 CAD Number BE2344574	ROSENBAUM A Primary Officer DELGADO M Primary Officer HIRSCH C Domestic Violence No Weapon
Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:42AM SUSPECT: M/W Age: Theft, Veh, Automobile Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:20AM Fire Assist Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:02AM Disorderly Conduct Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 10/14/23 11:18PM	EUCLID AV 22.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 180.00lbs. Street of Occurrence EATON AV Street of Occurrence W GRAND AV Street of Occurrence	BE2344576 CAD Number BE2344575 CAD Number BE2344574	ROSENBAUM A Primary Officer DELGADO M Primary Officer HIRSCH C Domestic Violence No Weapon Primary Officer Primary Officer
Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:42AM SUSPECT: M/W Age: Theft, Veh, Automobile Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:20AM Fire Assist Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:02AM Disorderly Conduct Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 10/14/23 11:18PM	EUCLID AV 22.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 180.00lbs. Street of Occurrence EATON AV Street of Occurrence W GRAND AV Street of Occurrence CLARY ST	BE2344576 CAD Number BE2344575 CAD Number BE2344574	ROSENBAUM A Primary Officer DELGADO M Primary Officer HIRSCH C Domestic Violence No Weapon Primary Officer Primary Officer
Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:42AM SUSPECT: M/W Age: Theft, Veh, Automobile Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:20AM Fire Assist Date/time of report 10/15/23 01:02AM Disorderly Conduct Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 10/14/23 11:18PM ARRESTED: WHITE, N	EUCLID AV 22.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 180.00lbs. Street of Occurrence EATON AV Street of Occurrence W GRAND AV Street of Occurrence CLARY ST	BE2344576 CAD Number BE2344575 CAD Number BE2344574	ROSENBAUM A Primary Officer DELGADO M Primary Officer HIRSCH C Domestic Violence No Weapon Primary Officer Primary Officer

Probation or Parole Violation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/14/23 06:20PM	SIXTH ST	BE2344526	BAILEYT
ARRESTED: BENCO, A	ADAM GREGORY M/W Age: 41.00 City	: BELOIT WI	
Theft, Prop, From Moto	or Veh		
Theft, Prop, From Moto	or Veh		
Date/time of report 10/14/23 04:33PM	Street of Occurrence BOOTMAKER DR	CAD Number BE2344514	Primary Officer HOEFS C
Custodial Interference			
Date/time of report 10/14/23 03:05PM	Street of Occurrence E RIDGE RD	CAD Number BE2344504	Primary Officer HOEFS C
Animal Bite			
Date/time of report 10/14/23 10:34AM	Street of Occurrence SHOPIERE RD; APT: 11N	CAD Number BE2344473	Primary Officer NOLAN C
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/14/23 10:32AM	MOORE ST	BE2344472	NOLAN C
Theft, Prop, From Moto	or Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/14/23 10:01AM	BOOTMAKER DR	BE2344467	NOLAN C
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/14/23 08:53AM	COLONY CT APT: 5	BE2344461	MUELLER A
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/14/23 08:51AM	KADLEC DR; APT: 12	BE2344460	MUELLER A
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/14/23 08:49AM	BOOTMAKER DR	BE2344459	NOLAN C
STOLEN: Generator			
Misc Ordinance Violation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/14/23 08:28AM	EIGHTH ST	BE2344457	NOLAN C
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/14/23 05:50AM	SUNSHINE LA	BE2344447	BITTNER M

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	g		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/14/23 03:54AM	MADISON RD	BE2344445	WHITHAMC
WOODMANS FOOD	MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT W	/1	
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	g		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/14/23 03:54AM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2344444	WHITHAMC
WALGREENS, 1901 F	PRAIRIE AV, BELOIT WI		
Theft, Veh, Automobile	9		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/14/23 03:30AM	ELM ST	BE2344443	BITTNER M
La contra Deservation			
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/13/23 11:32PM	WIS AV	BE2344424	FREEDMAN M
Theft, Prop, From Mot	or Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/13/23 10:18PM	E GRAND AV	BE2344418	JOHNSON N
ARRESTED: GUPTON	N, TODD LAMONTE M/B Age: 60.00 City	y: BELOIT WI	
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/13/23 09:52PM	POOLE CT E	BE2344417	RICHARDSON A
Probation or Parole Vi	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/13/23 08:07PM	CHURCH ST	BE2344410	JOHNSON N
ARRESTED: METOXEN, DANIEL GRANT M/W Age: 39.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/13/23 07:22PM	RIVERSIDE DR	BE2344405	BAILEY V
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 56.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 210.00lbs.			
Fleeing an Officer			
-	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
Date/time of report 10/13/23 07:13PM	Street of Occurrence PARK AV & HARVEY ST	CAD Number BE2344399	Primary Officer POPE C
10/13/23 07.13510		DE2044000	FUFLU
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/13/23 03:45PM	KENWOOD AV; 1/2	BE2344370	BAILEY V

Assist Othr Jurisdiction			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/13/23 12:54PM	GRANT ST	BE2344358	ANDERSON ZS
ROCK COUNTY CRISIS, 1717 CENTER AV, JANESVILLE WI			
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/13/23 10:22AM	PARK AV	BE2344344	BOURIL M
ARRESTED: HILL, RAL	PH LESTER M/W Age: 69.00 City: BE	LOIT WI	
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/13/23 09:37AM	STATE ST	BE2344337	BOURIL M
ARRESTED: GACHES, KAYLA CHARLENE F/W Age: 33.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Destruct/Damage/Vand	alize Prop		
Theft, Prop, From Moto	r Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/13/23 07:31AM	BUSHNELL ST	BE2344320	GIGSTEADK
STOLEN: Sunglasses			
STOLEN: Charger			